RESOLUTION NO. 20-0139-E

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AUTHORIZING A SOLE SOURCE PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS PER CITY OF CHULA VISTA RESOLUTION 2011-131 VIA THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO'S MOTOROLA CONTRACT 553982.

WHEREAS, City Council approved Chula Vista Council resolution 19-0475 directing the City Manager to engage in all necessary administrative actions to implement fire department-based ambulance transport services; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to procure communications equipment for transport ambulances to provide fire department-based ambulance transport services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved a sole source agreement with Motorola Solutions in Resolution 2011-131; and

WHEREAS, Day Wireless has provided a quote for Motorola Solutions via the County of San Diego's Motorola contract 553982.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Council of the City of Chula Vista, that its RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AUTHORIZING A SOLE SOURCE PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS PER CITY OF CHULA VISTA RESOLUTION 2011-131 VIA THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO'S MOTOROLA CONTRACT 553982.

Presented by

Approved as to form by

Jim Geering Fire Chief Glen R. Googins City Attorney